©2023 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
SL POWER
NGB1200 SERIES
1200 Watts Single Output
Medical / Industrial Grade
SPECIAL FEATURES
 Up to 1200W output power
 3” X 10.8” X 1.6” size

Section 5 Reliability Specifications 29
Section 6 Power and Control Signal Descriptions 30
TABLE OF CONTENTS
NGB1200
advancedenergy.comRev. 09.11.23_#1.0 3
Section 7 Application Notes 31
Section 8 Record of Revision and Changes 32
TABLE OF CONTENTS
NGB1200
advancedenergy.comRev. 09.11.23_#1.0 4
Options
None
Family Comparison
SECTION 1 MODEL NUMBERS
Model Number Output Voltage Output Current Output Power Standby Output
NGB1200S12K 12V 100A 1200W 5V @ 2A
NGB1200S24K 24V 50A 1200W 5V @ 2A
NGB1200S48K 48V 25A 1200W 5V @ 2A
Model Number Output Voltages Output Power Standby Output Dimension
NGB250 Series 12V, 15V, 24V, 28V, 48V, 56V 250W - 4” x 2” x 1.5”
NGB425 Series 12V, 15V, 24V, 35V, 48V 425W 5V @ 1A 5” x 3” x 1.5”
NGB660 Series 12V, 15V, 24V, 48V 660W 5V @ 1A 6” x 4” x 1.6”
NGB800 Series 12V, 15V, 24V, 48V 800W 5V @ 2A 8” x 5” x 1.6”
NGB1200 Series 12V, 24V, 48V 1200W 5V @ 2A 10.8” x 3” x 1.6”
NGB1200
advancedenergy.comRev. 09.11.23_#1.0 5
2.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stress in excess of those listed in the “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the power supply. These are